PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI889201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WealthEngine, Inc.	12/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Altrata, Inc.
Street Address:	1270 Avenue of the Americas
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8788541
Patent Number:	8775517
Patent Number:	8893008
Patent Number:	8773437
Patent Number:	8736612
Patent Number:	9189567
Patent Number:	8892651
Patent Number:	9660822
Patent Number:	10567182
Patent Number:	8996525
Patent Number:	8739016
Patent Number:	9959350
Patent Number:	8443005
Patent Number:	9443274
Patent Number:	9026524
Patent Number:	8984076
Patent Number:	9811866
Patent Number:	10210587
Patent Number:	10915975

PATENT REEL: 070523 FRAME: 0633

509080939

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11669917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4088724735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088001912

Email: pto-inbox@akachanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Melvin D. Chan CRPTG000
Address Line 1: 900 Lafayette Street, Suite 710
Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana Schaller

SIGNATURE: /Diana Schaller/

DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=20241220_WealthEngine Inc to Altrata Inc Certificate of Change of Name#page1.tiff source=20241220 WealthEngine Inc to Altrata Inc Certificate of Change of Name#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070523 FRAME: 0634

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEALTHENGINE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEALTHENGINE, INC." TO "ALTRATA, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2024, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2024.



4779446 8100 SR# 20244569694

Authentication: 205200185 Date: 12-20-24

PATENT REEL: 070523 FRAME: 0635

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WEALTHENGINE, INC.

WealthEngine, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Company's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on December 7, 2020 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: The First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Altrata, Inc."

THIRD: This amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is to become effective December 31, 2024.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the board of directors and stockholders of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Nina Best __, its Secretary _, on December 16, 2024.

By:

Name: Nina Best

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 PM 12/20/2024 FILED 01:44 PM 12/20/2024 SR 20244569694 - File Number 4779446

RECORDED: 03/14/2025

PATENT REEL: 070523 FRAME: 0636